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PROVINCE NAME 

GAUTENG Ms Nomsa Sekhotha 
Director: Environmental Compliance Monitoring 
Cell: 066 489 1859 
E-mail: sasa.sekhotha@gauteng.gov.za  
 
Ms Mahadi Paneng 
Environmental Control Officer: Environmental Compliance 
Monitoring 
Cell: 076 654 5181 
E-mail: mahadi.paneng@gauteng.gov.za  
 

NORTHWEST Ms Carene Nieuwoudt 
Deputy Director: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 083 385 9486 
E-mail: cnieuwoudt@nwpg.gov.za 
 
Ms Lungiswa Nonkomo 
Assistant Director: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell:083 263 3655 
E-mail: lnonkomo@nwpg.gov.za 
 

LIMPOPO Ms Patience Makgoka 
Manager: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 083 640 5583 
E-mail: MakgokaTP@ledet.gov.za  
 

FREE STATE Mr Arnold Mathibe 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 082 344 6385 
E-mail: mathibea@destea.gov.za 
 
Mr Sello Seekoei 
Environmental Officer: Compliance and Enforcement 
E-mail: seekoeis@destea.gov.za  
 

KWAZULU NATAL Mr Nqobile Zungu 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 081 559 4123 
E-mail: nqobile.zungu@kznedtea.gov.za  
 
Ms Thelumusa Mpofana 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance Monitoring  
Cell: 071 491 6982 
E-mail: thelumusa.mpofana@kznedtea.gov.za  
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NORTHERN CAPE Mr Revelation Montshiwa 
Environmental Officer: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 072 361 9388 
E-mail: RMontshiwa@ncpg.gov.za  
 

WESTERN CAPE Ms Amina Sulaiman 
Control Environmental Officer: Remediation and Emergency 
Incident Management 
Cell: 078 188 8305 
E-mail: amina.suliaman@westerncape.gov.za 
 

EASTERN CAPE Ms Bulelwa Bans 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance and Enforcement 
Cell: 063 402 9057 
E-mail: Bulelwa.Bans@dedea.gov.za  
 

MPUMALANGA Ms Nocawe Nkosi 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance 
Cell: 082 683 0594 
E-mail: nocawe@mpg.gov.za 
 
Mr Kgomotso Shakwane 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance 
Cell: 082 597 9758 
E-mail: kqshakwane@mpg.gov.za 
 
Mr Musa Luhlanga 
Control Environmental Officer: Compliance 
Cell: 082 769 4478 
E-mail: mmluhlanga@mpg.gov.za  
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